RESOLUTION NO. ____

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Thibodaux in regular session assembled that:

WHEREAS, the Office of the Legislative Auditor of the State of Louisiana has presented to the City Administration a Louisiana Compliance Questionnaire to be completed by the Administration of the City of Thibodaux; and

WHEREAS, it is required by that office that the questionnaire be presented and adopted by the governing authority of the City of Thibodaux by means of the adoption of a resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Administration has assured the City Council that the Louisiana Compliance Questionnaire has been completed in accordance with applicable law and that all the answers are true and correct to the best of their knowledge.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Thibodaux that the Louisiana Compliance Questionnaire attached hereto as Exhibit "A" is hereby approved and adopted as the Louisiana Compliance Questionnaire of the City of Thibodaux for the year 2024.

The above resolution having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS: NAYS: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
And the above resolution was declar	ed adopted this day of 2025.
Jennifer Morvant, Council Adm.	Chad J. Mire, President